

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) [Filing]No.10314 of 2025

Mukesh Kumar Singh & Anr.			Petitioners
-Versus-			
The Union of India through its D.R.M. South Eastern Railway, Ranchi & Ors.			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Akhouri Sankalp, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Devesh Krishna, SC (Mines)-III
For the UOI	: Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI

05/Dated: 20th January, 2026

1. Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to remove the defects, as pointed out by the office, failing which this writ petition shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)