

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)

W.P. (C) Filing No.10314 of 2025

Mukesh Kumar Singh & Anr. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The Union of India through its D.R.M., South Eastern Railway, Ranchi &
Ors. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Akhouri Sankalp, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI
Mr. Devesh Krishna, S.C. (Mines)-III

06/Dated: 19th February, 2026

I.A. No.2322 of 2025

1. The present writ petition has been filed for ignoring the defect no.36 as pointed out by the office.
2. Considering the reason assigned in the present interlocutory application, it is hereby allowed.
3. Respondent No.6 i.e. the Circle Officer is directed to file an affidavit bringing on record the official certified copy of Annexure-12.
4. As prayed for, put up this case after six weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 19th February, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded